Decision Xo. [ 944 2

EEFQRE TEE RAILROAD CQIIISSION OF TEE STATE 07 CALIFORNIA.

In tro Latteor ol the Application

of MADFEREL GAS COUPANY for change

in bagic rate and establicsiment of Application ¥o. 109353.
Just and rocconsdhle rates.

Geo. W. Xitchen for Malers Gas Company.

This L5 an spplication of laders Ges Company Zor

a roviziozn of Yae vasic schedulo of rates o be chaxped Zor

gac service, as set by thiz Commiszsion in its Decision KO-
11094 (22 C.2.C. %88), dated Qctobexr 9, 1922, mels besic
scheduievwas pradic&fod on & price roxr oll o 3IL.70 per
baxzel, cad provided thet when tae price paid for oil was
less'than.$l.70 per borwel, certzin :eductiéns should be made
in the zate charged for gac. inxplicent shows that (ke
price paid 2or oil ic zow %L.85 per berrel F.0.Z. ladora,

and allegoc tzet wanless provision iz made for o correcpond~
irg ineresse in the Tates charged for gas, 1t will be wnable
o ozrm 2 fair retura uwpon Lvs lnvestzent. It therefore re-
guests that the schedule be revized to furnisk relieX Zoxr tze
prosent price of oll oré for fature incresses inm the price (4
0Ll whick it considers proovable.

4 wublic hearing was keld




. dn Madera on April 24, 1925, ot whick evidence was

presented by ropresontatives of loders Ges Company oné the
Engineering Dopartment of the Commissionm, and e meitlter
submitted. A repbrt presented by the Exgineoring Depaxt-
nont of the Commiscion gaowed the culculation of & reaconudvle

roie bose for the year 1925 as given in <re following tables

L2z 1.
Reaconable Rate Zase -~ lladera Gas Co. = Year 1925.

Total Pixed Cepitel, Jenm. 1, 1922 (Dec. 110%4) ...479,848.94
Ld&ivions and botternments, 1922 c.vvereccrcnnnens. 12,007.26

’zoltal Fi::e& c&pi‘tal, 33-11.. 1. 1925 -------------.--394.856.30
L2a4i%tdons and Bottorments, 1923 s.ceccccccoacensse D,130.44

motal Pixed Capital, Jam. 1, 1924 ceeeeeicncenca.. 97,986.64
18&4tions and Petterments, 1924 ceeevececcesconess  1,730.86

motal Fw& Capital Jan. l’ 1925 P o b sssssbprresss 99,717‘50
Satimated Additions wnd Detterments, 1925 ..e.v..._ 3,883.00

stimated Total Tixed Capitel Jam. 1, 1926 .......103,600.50

Betinated Average Cepital, 1925 ceccocsccssnssasssl0L,659.00
M&teriﬂs &nd s‘applies -I.D...-..ﬁ....‘.D.I....... 3’200.00
Worm cash C&Pi‘“&l ....”'..........‘...-.-..... 2,717.18

y &y
Total B&to B&se, 1925 ..-..-..-0---.I.Q....-.-?Plo7,576'18
maese 2igures were oot guestionod exd will e accepred

a3 reaconeble for the purposes of this decisiad.

The Commission’s Togineer also nreceated an estimate
0® the rosulis of oporations duriag tze yeer 1924 on tre
sccumpiion thot existing rotos ere coxtinued:




TAELT II.
Zetimated rezuwlts 0f operctions o2 liederxa Ges Co.
for tae yeor cxding 1925.
™ N S A
GroSS XOVOORO cevesvessccncccsnsvccrnacencncesagha, £69.06
Oporating Zxpoence:

oil ...-I.-......l.$lo,97a-55
Thor 2roduction... 6,000.00

POL8L eereeeene. 16,978.35

Distrivution ...... 3,975.00
COmmOrcial ceeacaes 2,520.00
Goneral ITEZPeERSO ... &, 540,00
TEBLOE eeesewarsnvsa 4,012.02
Doprociation vavee. 2,640,473

Total Txponse ..... 34,459.80
Tncollectivle Bills .... 125.00

0521 ¢ v 4 4 e . . . . e . . . B4 584.80
et ROTUIR eeveeees o 7,884.26

4 coxparison of ostimotoed net return of $7,884.00

wita the reasonadle rote vase of $LO7,976.00 Lndicates thet LI

tee present raves are continued without chaage tho rato of ro-
tora will be gpproxzimately 7.%5. Toe calewlatioms o2 the
Commicsion’s Exngireering Deparinment showed that ecck chonge of
10 cents per borrel 4in the cost of oil recults in & correspond-
ing caange of 2.9¢ ver 1,000 cu. Zfeet tho cost of ges deo~
livered to tze consumors.

Sinco the lest decicion ¢f trhe Commission in ¢con-
nection wita shiz compexny in 1922, its concumers havo received
& benofit of chenges ir goz rate on sccomat of reductions in
tao coet of oil below the basic price. It appears entirely
Yair +het the company chould recoivo o redsonablo return wador
oxizting coaditions, =nd in the future, provided thet retes

are not tzoredy increassed o an unreasonsble degreo.




After D1l concideration it sppears recconsble
to provide foxr & wvariction in gos rates with tze cést 0f o1l
up to 2 price of $2.40 per barrel F.0.3. mndera; Thore ig
somo douwbt, nowever, &8 to whether rates ciowld be pormitted
to be incroucod to @ level sbove that corrozpomding to cuck &
prico of oil. Taiz decizlion will therefoxe provide for the
edjuztmont of gas rotos with oilprice wp to this meximum Llimit,
apd Iurther uction looxing toward & reduction in rate or a
Zurthor increass may ve bazed wpoz the condivions Zfouvnd %0
exlst whoen end 1% the prico o2 oil oxcceds 52.40 per barrel.

I recommend the Lollowing form o ordor:
0z22

Madora Gat Company, naving appliocd to the Railroé&
Commission Xor an order euthorizing an imcrease in 4he rates
chorged Zor gaz serxvice supplied in the City of ladora and
vicinity, & puvlic nearing zaving been keld and the mattor
being swbmitted,

Tee Rellroed Commission neredy inds ac 2 fact

that tho rotes heretofore 2ixed by Deciszion No. 11094 smould

be modified and trat the rates hereimafier set Zoxta are Just

and reaconavle rates to bo charged ZLor gos service by lMaders

Gez Company.

Bacing its ordor uwpon the foregoing Zindiings of Leew,
end on tho findings 0¥ fact containoed in the Opinfon preceding
thals oxder,

IT IS EEZERY QRDEEED that

(1) Tatil furizer order of tais Commission, Maders




Gas Company chall cherge and collect for gas service rendered
in the City of waders and vicinity, in sccordance with the

£ollowing vszic sczedule 0f ratos:

SCEEDULE Q07 RATES.

Goneral Service (Axtificilsl Ges).

Applicable to all torritory served by compouy.

Groce rot.

500 cubic feet or lecs per meter per mo. $L.35 $1.25
2500 - " per moter per mo.poer il

‘ w cu. £%. 2.30 2.20

. bOOO bl » " " - 2- 00

7000 " " " \ , n - 1.90

15000 " ; . A w ®w = - 1.70

The above rates, &arter the Ziret 500 ceuw. ft. or
Less, are cubject to decreazo om tho basic of Z.9 cenve
por 1000 cu. f£t. Zor eack 10 cont docresse in the cost
of oil bolow the price of $2.40 per barrel, F.0.Z2.
¥odora, wpon order o2 the Railroad Commission oX the
Stete of California. Change to be to thoe nearest omo
cent per 1000 cu. 2%,

Prompt Paywont Discount.

The net rato Ls eZfective 1% the bAll ic p2id at the
office o¥ the company on or before tTen days Ixrom date
L1l is rondered. 2 the Dill 4is not pzid on or beXoroe
ceid date, the gross rate iz eflective.

(2) Within “izteen (13) dayz altor the date of thic
order, liadora ez Compeny caell 2ile witkh this Commicsion the
forogoing schedule of rates, reduced by 16¢ por 1,000 cu. 2t.
to correspond %o the precent price oX oil of 21.85 per berrel,

?.0.%. MLodora, suck rates o becono e¥zactive with billes becod

on roguler monthly moter recdings taken on and after June 15, 1925.

(3) Should &t any %ime tae price paid Zor oil by
yodere Ges Company be reduced, Medera Gas Compary chell, witkin




tex (10) days aftor such zeduction, Zile witz tkis Commission
an affi&avit sotting Zortn the new price zeid Zoxr oil znd chall
Taereafitor, wpon supplemental orxder of tho Commiscion ia this'
proceeding, casrge tho reduced rates as determined under Ythe
gchedule set forti in Paragrerz 1 of thic oxder.

(4) Snould &t any time an increaco occur in tho price
paid ror oil'by'mndcra Gae Company it may, after filing aflidavit
0f sueh increace snd receiving supylemental order Xrom thic Con~
mission so suthorizing, charge the increascld rates determined
undef tae schoednle set zortk in parsgraph 1 oX this oxder.

(5) Por =ll otker purposes, the efecitive dete of %his
order chall 5@ twenty (20) days aZicr the date noroof.

The roregoihg oﬁinion cnd Order are areroby approved
and ordered filed as the Opinion and Oxder ¢f the Railrocd
Commission 0f the State of Callilornis.

7

Dated &t Son Francisco, Californic, this _ /

day of oy, 1925.

<€:244A4~A«ua9fLiad}’sz\x'

sommigslonars,




